
SFPA Retroactive FY 2015-16 
Grant Budget 

Trail Improvements (incl. Creeks to Peaks Trail) 
Staff Development and Appreciation Activities 
Civic Center Activation (NBA Finals Viewing) 
Adaptive Recreation 
Community Events 
Commemorative Park Bench Program 
Recreation Programs, incl. Junior Tennis and Bay Sox 
Natural Areas and Volunteer Programs 

Edwin M. Lee, Mayor 
Philip A. Ginsburg, General Manager 

$93,640 
$37,016 
$28,455 
$20,707 
$13,876 
$10,676 

$9,580 
$3,332 

Total: $217,282 

Mclaren Lodge in Golden Gate Park I 501 Stanyan Street I San Francisco, CA 94117 I PHONE: {415) 831-2700 I WEB: sfrecpark.org 


