



## SFPA Retroactive FY 2015-16 Grant Budget

Trail Improvements (incl. Creeks to Peaks Trail)	\$93,640
Staff Development and Appreciation Activities	\$37,016
Civic Center Activation (NBA Finals Viewing)	\$28,455
Adaptive Recreation	\$20,707
Community Events	\$13,876
Commemorative Park Bench Program	\$10,676
Recreation Programs, incl. Junior Tennis and Bay Sox	\$9,580
Natural Areas and Volunteer Programs	\$3,332

Total: \$217,282